Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/05-01/13

Date: 25 November 2016

TRIAL CHAMBER VII

Before: Judge Bertram Schmitt, Presiding Judge

Judge Marc Perrin de Brichambaut

Judge Raul Pangalangan

SITUATION IN THE CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. JEAN-PIERRE BEMBA GOMBO, AIMÉ KILOLO MUSAMBA, JEAN-JACQUES MANGENDA KABONGO, FIDÈLE BABALA WANDU AND NARCISSE ARIDO

Public with Confidential Annex A

Narcisse Arido's Defence Notification of Item Disclosed to the Defence Teams and the Prosecution on 25 November 2016

Source: Counsel for Narcisse Arido

Document to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor Counsel for Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo

Fatou Bensouda Melinda Taylor

James Stewart

Kweku Vanderpuye Counsel for Aimé Kilolo Musamba

Steven Powles

Counsel for Jean-Jacques Mangenda Kabongo

The Office of Public Counsel for the Defence

Christopher Gosnell

Counsel for Fidèle Babala Wandu

Jean-Pierre Kilenda Kakengi Basila

Counsel for Narcisse Arido

Charles Achaleke Taku

Beth Lyons

Legal Representatives of the Victims Legal Representatives of the Applicants

Unrepresented Victims Unrepresented Applicants

The Office of Public Counsel for

Victims Xavier-Jean Keïta

REGISTRY

Registrar **Counsel Support Section**

Herman von Hebel

Victims and Witnesses Unit **Detention Section**

Victims Participation and Other

Reparations Section

I. NOTIFICATION

1. The Defence for Mr Narcisse Arido ('The Defence') hereby submits a notification of an item disclosed to the Defence Teams of Jean-Pierre Bemba Gombo, Aimé Kilolo Musamba, Jean-Jacques Mangenda Kabongo, Fidèle Babala Wandu, and the Prosecution on 25 November 2016.

2. Confidential Annex A, appended to this notification, is classified as confidential as it refers to evidence, the contents of which, is confidential. This filing lists 1 item disclosed pursuant to Rules 78 and 140 (1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence. The item is disclosed in following the Trial Chamber VII's order of 20 October 2016¹ and Arido Defence request of 23 November 2016.²

Chief Charles Achaleke Taku, Counsel for Mr. Arido

Charles

Dated this 25th day of November 2016

The Hague, The Netherlands

_

¹ ICC-01/05-01/13-1990, para. 2(ii).

² ICC-01/05-01/13-2054, para. 5.